the defaulting period. In absence of demand such interest shall be payable on 
the next coupon payment date. 

Day Count Basis Actual/ Actual. 

It is clarified that in case of Interest payment in a leap year, the same shall be 
calculated taking the number of days as 366 (three hundred and sixty six) days 
(per the SEBI Circular dated November 11, 2016 bearing reference CIR/IMD/DF- 
1/122/2016) 

Interest on 
Application Money 

Interest at applicable Coupon Rate will be paid on the application money to the 
subscriber (subject to the deduction of tax at source at prevailing rates, as